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2017 - 2018 Standing Board Committees* 4N

*Require Board Member as Chair

Bylaws/Policy

Charge: Review Board Bylaws* and Administrative Policies
*Includes review of Dues Structure

Cheryl Kuonen, Chair Mentor Public Library cheryl.kuonen@mentorpl.org
Michelle Alleman McKinley Memorial Library malleman@mcklib.org

Leslie Cade Cleveland Museum of Art Icade@clevelandart.org

Beth Hatch Perry Public Library beth.hatch@perry.lib.oh.us

Ex Officio:

Jim Wilkins, Board President Warren-Trumbull County Public Library wilkinsj@wtcpl.org

Betsy Lantz, Executive Director NEO-RLS betsy.lantz@neo-rls.org

Debbie Blair, Fiscal Officer NEO-RLS deb.blair@neo-rls.org

Finance

Charge: Oversee financial operations

Anita Woods, Chair, Vice-
President/President Elect Westlake Porter Public Library anita.woods@westlakelibrary.org
Denise Cardon Northeast Ohio Medical University dpcardon@neomed.edu
Chatham Ewing Cleveland Public Library chatham.ewing@cpl.org
Aimee DeChambeau University of Akron, University Libraries daimee@uakron.edu
Sue Finley Cuyahoga Falls Library sfinley@cuyahogafallslibrary.org
Cheryl Kuonen Mentor Public Library cheryl.kuonen@mentorpl.org
Tracee Murphy Wellsville Carnegie Public Library murphytr@wellsville.lib.oh.us
Lindsay Palma Cleveland Public Library lindsay.palma@cpl.org
Ex Officio:
Jim Wilkins, Board President Warren-Trumbull County Public Library wilkinsj@wtcpl.org
Betsy Lantz, Executive Director NEO-RLS betsy.lantz@neo-rls.org
Debbie Blair, Fiscal Officer NEO-RLS deb.blair@neo-rls.org
Nominating

Charge: Nominate Board officers and oversee Board elections
Lorena Williams, Chair Hubbard Public Library lorena@beyond-books.org
Charles Vesei Ritter Library, Baldwin Wallace University CVesei@bw.edu
Anita Woods Westlake Porter Public Library anita.woods@westlakelibrary.org
Ex Officio:
Jim Wilkins, Board President Warren-Trumbull County Public Library wilkinsj@wtcpl.org

Personnel
Charge: Evaluate and update job descriptions, evaluations and salary ranges in conjunction with Executive Director
Lorena Williams, Chair Hubbard Public Library lorena@beyond-books.org
Kim Garrett Kinsman Free Library kimg@kinsmanlibrary.org
Bill Martino Holmes County District Public Library bmartino@holmeslib.org
Chris May Mansfield/Richland County Public Library cmay@mrcpl.org
Joe Zappitello Harbor Topky Memorial Library; Grand River Academy joe.zappitello@harbortopky.lib.oh.us
Ex Officio:
Jim Wilkins, Board President Warren-Trumbull County Public Library wilkinsj@wtcpl.org
Betsy Lantz, Executive Director NEO-RLS betsy.lantz@neo-rls.org
Debbie Blair, Fiscal Officer NEO-RLS deb.blair@neo-rls.org
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